

(304) 329-1056 - 301 Maple Lane * Kingwood, West Virginia 26532

FAX COVER SHEET

Send to: Dept of Environmental Protection	From: Mike Jenkins
Fax: 304 558-3970	Date: 09/11/2008
Phone: 304 558-2157	Pages including cover sheet: 22
Re: Bid: DEP14379	Phone number: 304 329-1056 Fax number 304 329-1217

Comments:

SEALED BID

BUYER:

CB-23

REQ. NO.:

DEP14379

BID OPENING DATE:

09/11/2008

BID OPENING TIME:

1:30 PM

p.1



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MARGEN MARKET MARK Quotation

DEP14379

E SERVICE IN

WWW.MADDHESS.CORRESRONDENCENCARRENTION OF WARRENT CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 ***709053048**

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 09/09/2008 BID OPENING DATE: AMQUINT UNITPRICE IXEM NUMBER : UOP TINE QUANTITY. JB 962-73 0001 \$ 275,347.00 1 RECLAMATION: RESTORATION OF LAND & OTHER PROPERTIES THE WEST VIRGINIA PURCHASING DIVISION, FOR THE AGENCY, THE WEST VIRGINIA DEPT. OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, IS SOLICITING BIDS FROM QUALIFIED CONTRACTORS FOR A CONTRACT TO PROVIDE ALL LABOR AND MATERIALS FOR THE RECLAMATION OF 1 ACRE ABANDONED MINE PROJECT KNOWN AS THE LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT IN PRESTON COUNTY, IN TERRA ALTA, WEST VIRGINIA. A MANDATORY ON SITE PREBID CONFERENCE SHALL BE HELD ON 08/05/08 @ 10:00 AM. FAILURE TO ATTEND THE PREBID CONFERENCE WILL RESULT IN BID DISQUALIFICATION. ALSO, PREBIDS WILL INVOLVE EXTENSIVE FOOT TRAVEL OVER DIFFICULT TERRAIN AND OR DURING INCLEMENT WEATHER. DIRECTIONS TO PREBID: THE PROJECT IS LOCATED APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILES WEST OF CRELLIN, ADJACENT TO JURNER-DOUGLAS ROAD, PRESTON CO., WEST VIRGINIA. TAKE ROUTE 219 SOUTH THROUGH OAKLAND, TURN RIGHT ON RT. 39 WEST, AND GO APPROX. 4 MILES JUST AFTER CROSSING THE YOUGHIOGHENY REVER, TURN LEFT ONTO CRELLIN STREET. GO STRAIGHT THROUGH CRELLIN AND APPROXIMATELY 1.5 MILES TOWARDS THE COMMUNITY OF THE PROJECT IS JUST PAST THE TURNER-DOUGLAS. MARYLAND - WEST VIRGINIA STATE LINE. PLANS AND SECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED FROM WVDEP, OFFICE AMLER, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLESTON, WV 25304 heverses de for terms and conditions 09/09/2008 304 329-1056 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-452<u>9453</u> Pres. WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston WV 25205 0420 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

2

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

DATERRINTED TERMSOFSACE SHIP VIA	FREIGHT TERMS
07/17/2008 BID OPENING	TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 05/05/200	NITPRICE AMOUNT
LINE QUANTITY UGP OF TERMUMBER UN	, A ()
PH. 304-926-0485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 NON-R FEE. PAYMENT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MONEY NO CASH WILL BE ACCEPTED.	REFUNDABLE ORDER.
EXHIBIT 5	
NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PEWITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO IS RECEIVED. UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NO PROCEED.	FULLY
CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RES RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPO NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORK SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OF DO NOT WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRA HEREIN.	ON WRITTEN KMANSHIP C CONFORM
WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR S THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MI RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR PRESTON COUNTY, PURS TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ.	INTMOM MYCH
ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION TO THE PROPERTY OF ARCHITECTS DO THE PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED.	PEREST PRACT DCUMENTS
WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF S	PROVIDE SUCCESSFUL.
ALL OF THE ITEMS CHECKED BELOW WILL BE A REQUOSE THIS CONTRACT:	JIREMENT
SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TELEPHONE 204 200	DATE: 00/00/2009
STONATURE /Y 304 329	-1056 09/09/2008
100 - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	DDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
Pres. 38-4729473 Pres. 10 Proposition TO Pro INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE	ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFONDMEEN

DEP14379-

3

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

address:coahesrondenoe:hofa/sien/ionkosoko

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE 26537 KINGWOOD, WV

SHIP VIA FOR DATE PRINTED 07/17/2008 01:30PM BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 AMOUNT ENIT PRICE ITEM NUMBER UOP CUANTITY LINE: (XX) INSURANCE: SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL FURNISH PROOF OF COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIABILITY INSURANCE PRIOR TO UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED IN THE BID DOCUMENTS, THE MINIMUM AMOUNT OF INSURANCE COVERAGE REQUIRED IS \$250,000. SUCCESSFUL VENDOR SHALL) BUILDERS RISK INSURANCE: FURNISH PROOF OF BUILDERS RISK - ALL RISK INSURANCE IN AN AMOUNT EQUAL TO 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. (XX) BONDS: | FIVE PERCENT (5%) OF THE TOTAL AMOUNT OF THE BID PAYABLE TO THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL SUBMITTED WITH EACH BID AS A BID BOND. BIDDER SHALL ALSO FURNISH A PERFORMANCE BOND AND LABOR/MATERIAL BOND FOR 100% OF THE AMOUNT OF THE CONTRACT. BONDS MAY BE PROVIDED IN THE FORM OF A CERTIFIED CHECK IRREVOCABLE LETTER OF CREDIT, OR BOND FURNISHED BY A SOLVENT SURETY COMPANY AUTHORIZED TO DO BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA. A LETTER OF CREDIT SUBMITTED IN LIEU OF A PERFORMANCE AND LABOR & MATERIAL BOND WILL ONLY BE ALLOWED FOR PROJECTS UNDER \$100,000. PERSONAL OR BUSINESS CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTABLE IN LIEU OF THE 5% BID BOND, PERFORMANCE BOND, OR LABOR/MATERIAL BOND. A TWO (2) YEAR MAINTENANCE) MAINTENANCE BOND: BOND COVERING THE ROOFING SYSTEM WILL BE A REQUIREMENT OF THE SUCCESSFUL VENTOR. ************ EXHIBIT 12 AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM OMB #1029-0119 (EXPIRATION DATE: 01/31/2010) IS ATTACHED. YOU MUST COMPLETE THIS ORIGINAL FORM TO OBTAIN AN AVS DATA EVALUATION TO DETERMINE YOUR ELIGIBILITY AS AN AML HEVERSESIDE FOR TERMSAND CONDINC 09/09/2008 304 329-1056 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453 Pres. WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

SIGNATURE

TITLE



RFQ COPY

*709053048

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

State of West Virginia Department of Administration . Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50180 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

304 329-1056

DEP14379

SOME A CENTRAL 4

09/09/2008

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

329-1056

304

Kohheskondenoeriovanie CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537	
DATE BRINTED TERMS OF SALE	SHIP YAS FOR FREIGHTSTERMS
07/17/2008	BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM
BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 LINE QUANTITY USP NO.	
IF THE ORIGINAL CMB # BIDDING DOCUMENTS YOU BOOK SALE OF WIND A	A REQUIREMENT UNDER 30 CFR 874.16. 1029-0119 IS NOT ATTACHED TO THE CAN CONTACT THE AVS OFFICE AT VS.OSMRE.GOV ************************************
CONTRA	CTORS LICENSE
PERSONS DESIRING TO P STATE MUST BE LICENSE LICENSING BOARD IS EM LICENSE. APPLICATION	CDE 21-11-2 REQUIRES THAT ALL FERFORM CONTRACTING WORK IN THIS ID. THE WEST VIRGINIA CONTRACTORS IFOWERED TO ISSUE THE CONTRACTORS IS FOR A CONTRACTORS LICENSE MAY BE IE WEST VIRGINIA DIVISION OF LABOR, INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC. INC.
PROSPECTIVE BIDDER TO NUMBER ON THEIR BID. BIDDER TO COMPLETE:	
	AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC
CONTRACTORS LICENSE #	wv.005264
THE SUCCESSFUL BIDDER COPY OF THEIR CONTRAC A PURCHASE CROER CONT	WILL BE REQUIRED TO FURNISH A TIORS LICENSE PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF TRACT.
	PELICABLE LAW
La prograta automic Direction	ATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION.RULES ASING DIVISION POLICY STATEMENTS, PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR

36-4529453



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for PROMONEER

DEP14379

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

304 329-1056 ***709053048** AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIPATA LATE PRINTED 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME 09/09/2008 BID OPENING DATE: UNIT PRICE TEM NUMBER QUANTITY QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. (1) NOTICE TO PROCEED: THE CONSTRUCTION WORK SPECIFIED HEREIN IS TO BE COMPLETED WITHIN 365 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE OFFICIAL NOTICE TO PROCEED IS RECEIVED. IN THE EVENT THAT A PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE IS REQUIRED, THE NOTICE TO PROCEED SHALL BE THE SPECIFIC DATE ESTABLISHED IN THE PRE-CONSTRUCTION CONFERENCE. (2) GUARANTEE AND MAINTENANCE: (A) THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP AFFECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR ARE SUBJECT TO THE GUARANTEE ESTABLISHED IN THE ABSENCE OF BY CUSTOM OF THE RESPECTIVE TRADES. A TRADE GUARANTEE CUSTOM OR A SPECIAL GUARANTEE PROVISION, THE WORK, BOTH AS TO THE MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP, SHALL UPON ACCEPTANCE OF FINAL PAYMENT BY THE CONTRACTOR BE CONSIDERED GUARANTEED BY THE CONTRACTOR FOR ONE YEAR FROM THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK NEITHER THE FINAL ACCEPTANCE NOR THE FINAL PAYMENT SHALL RELIEVE THE CONTRACTOR OF RESPONSIBILITY FOR NEGLIGENCE OR FAULTY MATERIALS, AND FOR DEFECTS APPEARING WITHIN THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHAL BE REMEDIED AT THE EXHENSE OF THE CONTRACTOR UPON WRITTEN NOTICE. DURING THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD, THE CONTRACTOR WILL MAINTAIN THE PROJECT TO THE CONDITIONS (B) EXISTING AT THE DATE OF THE ACCEPTANCE OF THE WORK. ANY FAILURES DUE TO THE NEGLIGENCE OR WORKMANSHIP OF EVERSESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 329-1056 DATE 09/09/2008 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453 TITLE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECONDINGER Quotation

DEP14379

٧..6

and defense of the ground engage CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

301 MAPLE LANE 26537 KINGWOOD, WV

DATE PRINTED. TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA 5OB 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANJITAY CONTRACTOR IN ANY OF THE WORK THAT DEVELOPS DURING THE GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL BE CORRECTED BY THE CONTRACTOR AT ITS EXPENSE. THE ONE-YEAR GUARANTEE PERIOD SHALL NOT BE (C) BEING AN EXTENSION OF THE PERFORMANCE TIME CONSTRUED AS ALLOTTED FOR WORK UNDER THE CONTRACT. GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE (D) FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. TERMINATION: (3)(1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4)VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSFORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SHECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SECCIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CHAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE AND CONSISTS OF MADE PROPERTY, A HART OF THIS CONTRACT, 3 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT O TOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS 304 329-1056 09/09/2008 SIGNATURE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE 36-4529453 Pres.



State of West Virginia Request for Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 60130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

DEP14379

8.q

ADDRESSICORHESPONDENGEMORAWENS CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE PRINTED 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 AMOUNE UDP TEM NUMBER ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AND MARYLAND DEP/BOM. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS OF PAYMENT. IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR HARTIAL PAYMENT: THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IS BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATICALLY NUIL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 9/98 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TO, ALTERATIO eterms and conditions 09/09/2008 304 329-1056 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for MANAGE AND ASSESSMENT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPE

DEP14379-

8

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601.57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

DATE:PRINTED TEPMS OF BALE 07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME HID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 AMOUNT UNITARICE uor: ITEM NUMBER (QUANTITY OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA FOR WHICH BIDS WERE SOLICITED ON OR AFTER JUNE 6, 2001. "STEEL PRODUCTS" MEANS PRODUCTS ROLLED, FORMED, SHAFED, DRAWN, EXTRUDED, FORGED, CAST, FABRICATED OR OTHERWISE SIMILARLY PROCESSED, O PROCESSED BY A COMBINATION OF TWO OR MORE OF SUCH OPERATIONS, FROM STEEL MADE BY THE OPEN HEARTH, BASIC OXYGEN, ELECTRIC FURNACE, BESSEMER OR OTHER STEEL MAKING PROCESS. "UNITED STATES" MEANS THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA AND INCLUDES ALL TERRITORY, CONTINENTAL OR INSULAR, SUBJECT TO THE JURISDICTION OF THE UNITED STATES. THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DEPARTMENT MAY, IN 2. WRITING, AUTHORIZE THE USE OF FOREIGN STEEL PRODUCTS IF: THE COST FOR EACH CONTRACT ITEM USED DOES NOT EXCEED ONE TENTH OF ONE PERCENT (.1%) OF THE TOTAL CONTRACT COST OR TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS (\$2,500.00), WHICHEVER IS GREATER. FOR THE PURPOSES OF THIS SECTION, COST IS THE VALUE OF THE STEEL PRODUCT AS DELIVERED TO THE PROJECT OR, THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION DETERMINES THAT SPECIFIED STEEL MATERIALS ARE ESIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS DATE 09/09/2008 304 329-1056 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453 Pres.



State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation DEP14379

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

304 329-1056 ***709053048** AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE 26537 KINGWOOD, WV

07/17/	TED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FACE FACE SHOWS
BID OPENING DATE:		OPENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY UOP CA STEMNUMBER	DNERAGE AMOUNT
	NOT PRODUCED IN THE UNITED STA QUANTITY OR OTHERWISE ARE NOT AVAILABLE TO MEET CONTRACT RE-	QUIREMENTS.
	3. A CONTRACTOR WHO USES STEEL PRODU- OF THIS SECTION MAY BE SUBJECT TO PURSUANT TO W. VA. CODE SECTION 5.	CIVIN EDIVERSITATION .
	REV. 10/01/01	
	EXHIBIT 7	
	DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, GLASS & STEEL IN P PROJECTS	
	IN ACCORDANCE WITH WEST VIRGINIA CODE EVERY CONTRACT FOR CONSTRUCTION, RECO ALTERATION, REPAIR, IMPROVEMENT OR MAPUBLIC WORKS, WHERE THE COST IS MORE IN THE CASE OF STEEL CNLY, WHERE THE MORE THAN \$50,000 OR WHERE MORE THAN STEEL ARE REQUIRED, THE STATE WILL ACCURATE AND ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUASS, OR STEEL FRODUCTS PRODUCED IN IN ADDITION, ITEMS OF MACHINERY OR EQUATION OF STEEL AND \$50,000 OR LESS THAN \$50,000 O	INTENANCE OF THAN \$50,000 AND, COST OF STEEL IS 10,000 POUNDS OF CEPT ONLY ALUMINUM THE UNITED STATES. QUIPMENT PURCHASED CHALL BE MADE OF ILESS THE COST OF LESS THAN 10,000 DRKS PROJECTS.
	FOREIGN MADE ALUMINUM, GLASS OR STEEL ACCEPTED ONLY IF THE COST OF DOMESTIC TO BE UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE. SUCH COST IS UNREASONABLE. THE BID PRICE PRODUCTS. IF THE DOMESTIC ALUMINUM, PRODUCTS TO BE SUPPLIED OR PRODUCED ILABOR SURPLUS AREA", AS DEFINED BY THE	REASONABLE IF IT IS FOR FOREIGN MADE CLASS OR STEEL IN A "SUBSTANTIAL HE UNITED STATES
SIGNATURE	SEE BEVERSESIDE FOR TELEPHONE	304. 329-1056 09/09/2000
	1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
L	Pres. HEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRES	S IN SPACE ABOYE LABELED VENDOR



RFQ COPY

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation

Quotation
CHUCK BOWMAN

20

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 ***709053048**

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

	ÉD 781	I/S OF SALE	SHIPVIA	888	FQ#	HE GHU JERMS
07/17/ BID OPENING DATE:	09/09/	/2008	BID	OPI	ENING TIME	01:30PM
	QUANTITY		TEM NUMBER		UNITPRICE	AMCUNT
	ONLY IF DOMI PRICE THAN	STIC PRODU HE FOREIGN	OREIGN PRODUCTS CTS ARE %30 OR N MADE PRODUCTS.	OKI	a Higura In	
	PROVISIONS, DETERMINES : ALUMINUM, GI	THE SPENDI HAT THERE ASS OR STE	OF A CONTRACT UNG OFFICER OF THE EXISTS A BID FOR ELL THAT IS REASON R DOMESTIC PRODU	ICTS	IKE FOREIGN SLE AND LOWER THE SPENDI	
-	OFFICE MAY I	THE LOWES	WRITING, A REEV T BID FOR SUCH I ATE IN THEIR BII (INUM, GLASS OR S	IMO	ESTIC PRODUCT F THEY ARE	i i
	REV. 3/88					
	EXHIBIT 9					
	NOTICE FOR DEPOSITE ADDITIONAL PROJECT ADDITIONAL PROPERMINAL	ssuance & enda	ACKNOWLEDGEMENT	OF	CONSTRUCTION	
	עם שחדמת בע	OTTOE SET	AND/OR AGENCY : ING SCHEDULE IN DDENDA FOR STAT	1.0	POTING	
	AND A LIST AND SPECIFI LIST SHALL	OF ALL PART CATIONS FOR BE FORWARDS DIVISION. OF THE ADS	INEER SHALL PREIDES THAT HAVE PROJECT. THE PROJECT. TO THE BUYER THE ARCHITECT/EDENDUM TO THE ST. ISSUED.	IHE IN	ADDENDUM ANI THE STATE NEER SHALL AI	
	(2) THE BU	HARTIES AND	}	EA	TEMO THE DED	
		SEERI	VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND C	20%	329-1056 ^{[i}	ATE 09/09/2008
SIGNATURE	ichal (Junker	<u> </u>) U 4		GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE
TITLE Pr	es.	· 36	5-4529453 RT NAME AND ADDRESS	101 6	ADDRESS STAN	FLED VENDOR'
WH	EN RESPONDING	TO RFQ, INSER	KI NAME AND ADDRESS	2 [1¥ 5	A MOL MOUTE LAO	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Reques

DEP14379

CHUCK BOWMAN B04-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

> 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 304-926-0499 25304

07/17/2008 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 09/09/2008 UNIT PRICE | Lion ITEM NUMBER OPENING DATE. ANY ADDENDUM SHOULD BE RECEIVED BY THE BUYER WITHIN FOURTEEN (14) DAYS PRIOR TO THE BID OPENING DATE. ALL ADDENDA SHOULD BE FORMALLY ACKNOWLEDGED BY ALL BIDDERS AND SUBMITTED TO THE STATE PURCHASING DIVISION AND THE STATE AUDITOR'S OFFICE. THE SAME RULES AND REGULATIONS THAT APPLY TO THE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REOUISITION NO.: DEP14379 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO M PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 ... X. NO. 2 ... X NO.3304 329-1056 DATE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE 36-4529453 WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia Department of Administration. Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for p

DEP14379

12

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE

CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE 304 329-1056 *709053048 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC.

301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

RFQ COPY

DATE PHINTEDS JERMS OF SALE FREIGHT TERMS 07/17/2008 BID OPENING DATE 09/09/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM QUANTITY DOP. ITEMINUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT E/NE THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE I UNDERSTAND MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) SIGNATURE AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. COMPANY 09/09/2008 DATE REV. 11/96 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID TELEPHONES 04 DATE 09/09/2008 329-1056. SIGNATURE 36-4529453 TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379~

PAGE 13

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE *709053048

304 329-1056 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS, INC. 301 MAPLE LANE KINGWOOD, WV 26537

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRIN		IMS OF 6ALE	SHIPVA		F0-6	FREIDHTTERMS
BID OPENING DATE		2008		BID OP	ENING TIME 01	:30PM
UNE	QUANTITY	LOR NO	TEMNUMBER		UNIT PRICE	ANGUNE
	BUYER:	CE	-23)
	RFQ. NO.:	DE	P14379			
	BID OPENING	DATE: 09	/09/2008			
	BID OPENING	TIME: 1:	30 PM	t to the second		
	PLEASE PROVI	DE A FAX N	UMBER IN CAS NG YOUR BID: 304 329-121		s necessary	
	CONTACT PERS	ON (PLEASE	PRINT CLEAR Michael Jer			· .
	***** THIS	is the en	D OF RFQ D	EP1437.	9 ***** TOTAL:	\$ 275,347.00
				,	, ,	
					: ·	1
, -						
				·		
		SEERE	(ERSESIDE FOR TEAMS) (TELEPI	and conditi	IONS	09/09/2008
SIGNATURE	ushall Is	Lucis		30)4 329-1056 PATE	
THE IP	res.	in 3	36-4529453		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

Sep 10 08 11:46a

304-329-1217

LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT RFQ# DEP14379 BID SCHEDULE

Company l	Name: Aquafix	ХSУ	stems,	Inc.
Address:_	301 Maple	e La	ne	
	Kingwood,	WV	26537	

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

,	,			
ITEM		DESCRIPTION	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
NO.	QUANTITY			
				\$ 15,000.00
1.0	Lump Sum	Mobilization	LS	\$ 1,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	Traffic Control	LS	s 162,023.00
·3.0	Lump Sum	Doser	LS.	s 30,642.00
4.0	Lump Sum	Attached Maintenance Building	LS	\$ 65,682.00
5.0	Lump Sum	Electrical	LS	\$ 1,000.00
6.0	Lump Sum	Revegetation		\$
				\$
				\$
			, ,	\$
				\$
			-	\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
				\$
	ļ		_	\$
	ļ			\$
				\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	<u> </u>			\$
	1			\$
<u> </u>	<u>. </u>			
	<u> </u>			\$
		The state of the s		<u> </u> \$
	<u> </u>			\$
				19
	<u> </u>			\$.
				\$
				\$
				\$275,347.00
		TOTAL		

Sep 10 08 11:47a

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

\cdot
You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information
Contractor Name: Aquafix Systems, Inc Tax Payer ID No.: 36-4529453 Address: 301 Maple Lane City: Kingwood State: WV Zip Code: 26537 Phone: 304 329-1056 Fax No.: 304 329-1217 . E-mail address: mjj@aquafix.com
Part B: Legal Structure
(*) Corporation (*) Sole Proprietorship (*) Partnership (*) LLC (*) Other (please specify)
Part C: Certifying and updating information in the Applicant/Violator System (AVS). Select only one of the following options, follow the instructions for that option, and sign below.
I, , have the express authority to certify that:
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and uptodate. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Sign and date below and do not complete Part D.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or corrected information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 9-9.08 Signature Title Muchael Jukous Pres.
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toil-free, copy of your business' Entity OFT.

at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

016

p.17

Part D.

Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- Ail Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- · Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Name Michael J. Jenkins Address 301 Maple Lane	Position/Title Pres. Sec. Director Telephone # 304 329-1056
Kingwood, WV 26537	100 % of Ownership Begin Date: 03/04/2003
Ending Date:	
Name Address	Position/Title Telephone # % of Ownership Begin Date:
	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
Years	% of Ownership
Begin Date:	Ending Date:
Name	Position/Title
Address	Telephone #
A street and to a man	% of Ownership Begin Date:
. E.~	ding Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form, Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 2024b.

WY PURCHASING HCH SEUI FAX BUA-558-0175

HUS ZS ZUUS UZ: IZPM PUUZ/VUZ

LETTER OF CREDIT VERIFICATION

	Date: <u>9-2-68</u>
Depart State (2019 V P.O. B	Virginia Purchasing Division tment of Administration Capitol Complex Vashington Street, East Sox 50130 eston, WV 25305-0130
RE:	Irrevocable Letter of Credit Number: State Agency: DEP
Aq excee	ereby open an Irrevocable Letter of Credit, hereafter known as Letter of Credit Number of effective for the account of uafix Systems, Inc. (Vendor) eding \$14,000.00 payable in part or in full upon demand and receipt from you of a conference of Forfeiture.
intent auton notific and p your o	Letter of Credit will expire on JUNE 2009. We agree to notify you riffed mail, return receipt requested, at least ninety (90) days prior to the maturity of our ion to either renew or not renew this Letter of Credit. Our failure to notify you will natically extend the maturity for an additional period of twelve (12) months. Upon rationally extend the maturity for an additional period of twelve (12) months. Upon ration by you of forfeiture, the entire amount shall be confessed to judgment and be due rayable. At the time of expiration, you may either elect to obtain cash collateral by drawing on-sight draft on us for an amount not to exceed the unused balance of this Letter or elect the Letter of Credit expire.
	rou of any notice received or action filed: [1] alleging the insolvency or bankruptcy of the
bank;	ou of any notice received or action filed: [1] alleging the insolvency of but in open of the insolvency of but in open of the composition of regulatory requirements to do business. In addition, we will immediate notice to both Aquafix Systems, Inc. (Vender) You in the event the bank becomes unable to fulfill its obligation under the Letter of Credit
for ar	ny reason.
Cust Com	This Letter of Credit is non-assignable, non-transferable and its basylonal Chamber of ome and Practice for Documentary Credits (1993 Revisions), International Chamber of merce (Publication #500), and to the Uniform Commercial Code.
ر اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور اور او	Sincerely, Sincerely, Sincerely,
	Branch MANDELL
Bank	Raised Corporate (Lending Institution)

Bank Raised Corporate Seal Affixed here

EXHIBIT A - Rev. 09/04

RFQ No.	DEP14379
*	019

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE:

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

West Virginia Code §21-1D-5 provides that: Any solicitation for a public improvement construction contract shall require each vendor that submits a bid for the work to submit at the same time an affidavit that the vendor has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. A public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

ANTITRUST

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginla, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginla all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginla for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

LICENSING:

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY:

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name: A	QUAFIX	SYSTEMS	, INC					
Authorized Signature				hSS	Date: _	9.9	108	
Purchasing Affidaylt (Revi	•							



*709053048

KINGWOOD WV

301 MAPLE LANE

AQUAFIX SYSTEMS INC

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration

Request for Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

26537

304-329-1056

Request for AFGINUMBER

DEP14379

PAGE l

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A HENNION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R

温. 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304

304-926-0499

<u> </u>						(22223)							
				·									
DATE PRI	NTED		ERMS OF 6/	ĽE.	SH	IP VIA		FO.			FREIGI	TEAMS	
08/19/	/2008												
BID OPENING DAT	E:	09/09	/2008	100000000000		BID	OPI	NING T	LME	01:	30PM		388
LINE	QU	ANTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM	NUMBER		UNITE	PICE:		A)	JOUNT	
210000000000000000000000000000000000000	***	· * * * * * * *	* * * * *	ואיזככבא	DUM NO.	7 ****	***	*****	****	*			
				ADDEN,	John No.								
	ADDENI	OUM IS:	SVED F	dr LA	DREL RUN	DOSER	PROJ	JECT TO	DIS-	Ì			
	TRIBUT	CE THE	PRE-B	in si	IN-IN SH	EETS FR	ON 3	THE 08/	05/08				
	MANDAT	CORY P	R#-BID	MEET	ING AS W	ELL AS	THRE	EE ADDI	TIONAI	.			
	PRAWII	igs ani	ONE	PAGE (F SUPPL	EMENTAR	II Y	VFORMAT	ION				
	RELATI	ING TO	THE P	ROJEC'	DESIGN		-						
	TTD OF	ስመ <u>አመ</u> ተለፕሮች	ישיים אינוד	ייי כוואג	ME REMA	דא וואכים	DNGF	an as		.			
	PID OF	TA 80	1.30	TEM	LP13 KISPIA	7TT4 CT4 CT Y							
	U9/U9/	00 71	1	1	<u> </u>								
			***************************************		-					1			
***	****	*****	****	† NO (THER CH	anges *	***	*****	*****	**			
			-										
	1			1	######################################	4							
				l .	MATERIAL STATES								
											•		
					Í								
			Ì		ļ								
					ļ								
			Market 1	1]								
			ļ										
			ļ										
4007	ł		đΒ		62-73								
001		1]_		#								
	RECLAM	ATION	REST	φ RATI (N OF LA	ND & OT	HER	PROPER'	ries				
•								•					

						e de la company					,		
			1										
[-		-								
1	1				***************************************								Color in
				SEE RE	VERSESIDEFO					ATT:			
SIGNATURE M	-1	10	1	5	TELEPH 3VE	4 32	29-1056 995			9/2008			
TITLE PI	es.	T July	FEN 36-4529453						ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE				
								CRACE AROVE LARELED 'VENDOR'					

p.21

DEP14379 Addendum #1 Laurel Run Doser Project

The following information is supplementary to the design plans for the project.

- 1) Electric service has been provided to the pole on-site via overhead lines in the previous project. The contractor shall be required to provide the services necessary for installing electric service from the pole underground to the control panel of the doser which will include the wiring, conduit, and electrical connection. The service shall be buried from the pole to the building and shall be installed through the outside wall of the building at a location convenient for connecting to the control panel. Conduit from the pole to the doser pad is not provided by the previous project.
- 2) The Contractor shall be required to provide the services necessary to make the electric connection to the pump in the vault from the control panel. A 2" conduit has been provided by the previous project from the doser pad underground to the vault over the borehole for this purpose.
- 3) The Contractor shall provide the services required for construction of the structural supports needed to hold the silo in place and support the load of the filled silo. The structural support shall consist of four silo posts welded to the sides of the silo and to a 1-inch thick steel bearing plate as shown on the attached drawings. A 12.5 foot x 1.0 foot bearing plate shall be provided by the Contractor and welded to the existing steel pads in the foundation and secured to the foundation by anchor bolts as shown on the Details.

The structural steel shall consist of 8-Inch steel columns weighing a minimum of 31 lbs/ft. All welds shall be performed by a certified welder. The Contractor is responsible for ensuring the structural integrity of the silo support system.

The silo support system shall be constructed in accordance with and to the dimensions shown on the attached diagram. The construction of the steel columns as indicated in the attached drawings necessitates some modification to the design of the attached building. These modifications are shown on the drawings and shall be incorporated into the fabrication of the building.

The cost for materials and labor required for construction of the structural steel support system shall be included in the lump sum price bid for Item 3.0 Doser.

DOC



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14379

RFQ:NUMBER

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709053048 304-329-1056 AQUAFIX SYSTEMS INC 301 MAPLE LANE

KINGWOOD WV

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.8 FREIGHTTERMS 09/02/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 09/11/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: LINE QUANTITY: UOP: ************** ADDENDUM NO. 2 ******** ADDENDUM ISSUED FOR THE LAUREL RUN DOSER PROJECT TO DISTRIBUTE THE FOLLOWING CLARIFICATIONS TO THE SPECIF-ICATIONS. THE TIME OF COMPLETEION AS INDICATIED IN SECTION 8 OF ATRICLE II- BIDDING INFORMATION, SHALL BE REVISED TO 365 CALENDAR DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THE "NOTICE TO PROCEED". THE LAST PARAGRAPH UNDER 'AMD PUMPS' ON PAGE 19 OF THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE DELETED. THE ITEMS ADDRESSED ARE NOT REQUIRED. BID DATE AND OPENING TIME HAVE BEEN EXTENDED FROM 09/09/2008 TO 09/11/2008 AT 1:30 PM. SEE BEVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE 304 329-1056 SIGNATURE 09/09/2008 36-4529453 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE TITLE